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TUESDAY, 9 DECEMBER, 1952

Earl Marshal's Office,
14, Belgrave Square,

London, S.W.I.
8th December, 1952.

THE EARL MARSHAL'S REGULATIONS CON-
CERNING THE ALTERNATIVE DRESS TO
BE WORN BY VISCOUNTESSES AND
BARONESSES AT THE CORONATION OF
HER MAJESTY, QUEEN ELIZABETH II.

Viscountesses and Baronesses who are not in
possession of Robes of State and coronets together
with kirtles and Coronation dress may wear the
following:—

A Robe of Crimson velvet, trimmed with miniver
pure, two inches in width, similar in style to a Kirtle,
but without sleeves and with the addition of a cape
also of miniver pure and shaped like a cape collar,
finishing in two points in front at the waist. The
Cape is to have rows or bars of ermine tails (or the
like) as follows: —

A Baroness—two rows of ermine tails.
A Viscountess—two rows and a half of ermine

tails.
The robe fits the waist and is open above and

below the waist to show the dress which should be
of white or cream coloured material with brocading
or embroidery of gold or silver and have no colour.
The hemline of the robe has two deep scallops which
form a train eighteen inches in length on the ground.

Viscountesses and Baronesses who are not in
possession of Coronets may wear as an alternative
a crimson velvet cap enriched with narrow gold braid
and bordered with a narrow strip of white fur. The
cap should be made to fit the crown of the head and
should have a gold or gold coloured tassel or other
similar decoration which may consist of a knot of
gold braid ending in drop pearls.

NORFOLK,
Earl Marshal.

Earl Marshal's Office,
14, Belgrave Square,

London, S.W.I.
8th December, 1952.

THE EARL MARSHAL'S REGULATIONS FOR
THE HEAD COVERING TO BE WORN BY
LADIES AT THE CORONATION OF
HER MAJESTY QUEEN ELIZABETH II.

Ladies attending- the coronation wearing afternoon
dress must wear a -head covering. This must not
cover the face but should be in the form of a veil
falling from the crown or the back of the head as
far as the shoulders but not lower than the waist-
line. Any colour excepting black can be used and
should be made in a suitably light material such as

tulle, chiffon, organza or lace, and may be attached
by a comb, jewelled pins, flowers of ribbon bows,
but not with feathers.

Ladies attending in evening dress may wear a
tiara or a similar head covering to that laid down
for Ladies in afternoon dress.

NORFOLK,
Earl Marshal.

Privy Council Office, 9th December, 1952.
UNIVERSITIES OF OXFORD AND CAMBRIDGE

ACT, 1923.
A Statute made by the University of Oxford on

the 2nd December, 1952, has been submitted for the
approval of Her Majesty in Council, and notice of
its having been so submitted is published in accord-
ance with the provisions of " The Universities of
Oxford and Cambridge Act, 1923".

Crown Office, 4th December, 1952.
Days and places fixed for holding the Winter

Assizes. 1953.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice HALLETT.

Monday, 12th January, at Huntingdon.
Wednesday, 14th January, at Hertford.
Saturday, 17th January, at Cambridge.
Monday, 26th January, at Ipswich.

Mr. Justice HALLETT.
Mr. Justice JONES.

Tuesday, 3rd February, at Norwich.
Monday, 16th February, at Chelmsford.
Thursday, 26th February, at Kingston.
Thursday, 5th March, at Maids tone.
Tuesday, 17th March, at Lewes.

WALES AND CHESTER CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice FINNEMORE.

Tuesday, 13th January, at Welshpool.
Friday, 16th January, at Dolgelley.
Tuesday, 20th January, at Caernarvon.
Saturday, 24th January, at Beaumaris.
Tuesday, 27th January, at Ruthin.
Saturday, 31st January, at Mold.

Mr. Justice FINNEMORE.
Mr. Justice DEVLIN.

Wednesday, 4th February, at Chester.
Mr. Justice DEVLIN.

Thursday, 19lh February, at Presteign.
Saturday, 21st February, at Brecon.
Wednesday, 25th February, at Lampeter.
Saturday, 28th February, at Haverfofdwest.
Wednesday, 4th March, at Carmarthen.


